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ADDENDUM NO. 4 
 
TO:   All Plan holders and Prospective Bidders 
 
FROM:  City of Capitola Public Works 
 
DATE:   April 13, 2020 
 
RE:   ADDENDUM NO. 4 
  BROMMER STREET COMPLETE STREET IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 4 
City of Capitola, California 

 
This Addendum shall be considered as a part of the bid documents for the subject project as though it had 
been issued at the same time and shall be incorporated integrally therewith.  Where provisions of the 
following supplementary data differ from those of the original documents, this Addendum shall govern and 
take precedence. 
 
Contractors are hereby notified that they shall make any necessary adjustments in their proposals on 
account of this Addendum.  It will be construed that each proposal is submitted with full knowledge of all 
modifications and supplemental data specified herein. 
 
Receipt of this Addendum must be acknowledged on the Addendum Acknowledgement form.  Signature 
on said Bid Form indicates acknowledgement of receipt of Addendum No. 4, and that said Addendum No. 
4 was properly evaluated in bidder’s proposal.  Any proposal not in compliance with this requirement may 
be rejected. 
 
Steven E. Jesberg, Public Works Director 
 
 
The following is here by added and/or amended:  
 
  BASE BID – SCHEDULE A 
     Item 21 Cement (Full Depth Reclamation – Cement) 
     Estimated Quantity: 33.4 
     Unit: TON  
 
  ADD ALTERNATIVE – SCHEDULE B 
     Item 21 Cement (Full Depth Reclamation – Cement) 
     Estimated Quantity: 11.4  
     Unit: TON 
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BASE BID – SCHEDULE A 

Item Description 
Estimated 
Quantity 

Unit 
Unit 
Price 

Total 

1 Mobilization 1 LS 
2 Construction Area Signs 1 LS 
3 Traffic Control System 1 LS 
4 Survey and Construction Staking 1 LS 
5 Survey Monumentation and Preservation 1 LS 
6 Temporary Water Pollution Control and Erosion Control 1 LS 
7 Lead Compliance Plan 1 LS 
8 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS 
9 Remove Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe 2,450 LF 
10 Remove Thermoplastic Pavement Marking  412 SQFT 
11 Reset Roadside Sign 1 EA 
12 Relocate Mailbox 2 EA 
13 Adjust Sewer Utility Manhole Cover to Grade 3 EA 
14 Adjust Water Utility Manhole Cover to Grade 4 EA 
15 Adjust Water Valve / Water Meter Box Cover to Grade 6 EA 
16 Remove Culvert 36 LF 
17 Cold Plan Asphalt Concrete Pavement 64 SY 
18 Roadway Excavation 58 CY 
19 Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A) 892 TON 
20 Aggregate Base (Class 2) 60 CY 

21 Cement (Full Depth Reclamation - Cement) 26 (33.4) 
CY 

(TON
) 

22 Full Depth Reclamation (FDR-C) 2,644 SY 
23 Stress Absorbing Membrane Interlayer (SAMI) 2,644 SY 
24 Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter) 310 LF 
25 Minor Concrete (Curb Type D) 209 LF 
26 Minor Concrete (Driveway Conform) 545 SQFT 
27 Minor Concrete (Sidewalk) 695 SQFT 
28 Minor Concrete (Depressed Driveway) 740 SQFT 
29 Roadside Sign (One Post - Metal) 11 EA 
30 Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe 2,886 LF 
31 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 408 SQFT 
32 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Green) 201 SQFT 
33 Object Marker (Type OM2-2H) 2 EA 
34 Inductive Loop Detector (Type A and Type D) 5 EA 

TOTAL BASE BID – SCHEDULE A $ 
 
  



City of Capitola  
BROMMER STREET COMPLETE STREET PROJECT – MARCH 2020                      DO NOT REMOVE FROM BID PACKET 

 

Specifications – Brommer Street Complete Street Improvements 
7 

 

ADD ALTERNATIVE 1 – SCHEDULE B 

Item Description 
Estimated 
Quantity 

Unit 
Unit 
Price 

Total 

1 Mobilization 1 LS 
2 Construction Area Signs 1 LS 
3 Traffic Control System 1 LS 
4 Survey and Construction Staking 1 LS 
5 Survey Monumentation and Preservation 1 LS 
6 Temporary Water Pollution Control and Erosion Control 1 LS 
7 Lead Compliance Plan 1 LS 
8 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS 
9 Remove Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe 958 LF 
10 Remove Thermoplastic Pavement Marking  61 SQFT 
11 Reset Roadside Sign 0 EA 
12 Relocate Mailbox 0 EA 
13 Adjust Sewer Utility Manhole Cover to Grade 1 EA 
14 Adjust Water Utility Manhole Cover to Grade 2 EA 
15 Adjust Water Valve / Water Meter Box Cover to Grade 0 EA 
16 Remove Culvert 0 LF 
17 Cold Plan Asphalt Concrete Pavement 40 SY 
18 Roadway Excavation 2 CY 
19 Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A) 303 TON 
20 Aggregate Base (Class 2) 9 CY 

21 Cement (Full Depth Reclamation - Cement) 9 (11.4) 
CY 

(TON
) 

22 Full Depth Reclamation (FDR-C) 896 SY 
23 Stress Absorbing Membrane Interlayer (SAMI) 896 SY 
24 Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter) 0 LF 
25 Minor Concrete (Curb Type D) 0 LF 
26 Minor Concrete (Driveway Conform) 0 SQFT 
27 Minor Concrete (Sidewalk) 0 SQFT 
28 Minor Concrete (Depressed Driveway) 0 SQFT 
29 Roadside Sign (One Post - Metal) 0 EA 
30 Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe 1,201 LF 
31 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 57 SQFT 
32 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Green) 0 SQFT 
33 Object Marker (Type OM2-2H) 0 EA 
34 Inductive Loop Detector (Type A and Type D) 0 EA 

TOTAL ADD ALTERNATIVE 1 – SCHEDULE B $ 

 

TOTAL BASE BID plus ADD ALTERNATIVE 1 $ 
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